Table 1Sociodemographic characteristics of the sample of King Saud University students, 2009

Characteristic

Sex (n=6686)
Male
Female

Marital status (n = 6674)
Single
Married
Divorced
Widowed

College (n = 6698)
Health related
Non-health related
Islamic studies

Year of study (n = 6236)
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Mother’s education status (n = 6583)
Neither reads or writes
Reads and writes
Elementary school
Middle school
High school
Undergraduate
Graduate

Father’s education status (n = 6624)
Neither reads or writes
Reads and writes
Elementary school
Middle school

High school

Undergraduate

No.

2973

3713

6009

612

46

2222

4294

182

1266

1506

1405

1280

543

236

843

803

849

768

1461

1625

234

436

405

517

735

1407

2132

%

44.5

55.5

90.0

9.2

0.7

0.1

33.2

64.1

2.7

20.3

24.2

225

205

8.7

3.8

12.8

12.2

12.9

11.7

222

247

3.6

6.6

6.1

7.8

11.1

212

32.2






