$Table\,1\,Socio demographic\,characteristics\,of\,the\,sample\,of\,King\,Saud\,University\,students,\,2009$ 

Characteristic	No.	%
Sex(n = 6686)		
Male	2973	44.5
Female	3713	55.5
Marital status (n = 6674)		
Single	6009	90.0
Married	612	9.2
Divorced	46	0.7
Widowed	8	0.1
College (n = 6698)		
Health related	2222	33.2
Non-health related	4294	64.1
Islamic studies	182	2.7
Year of study (n = 6236)		
lst	1266	20.3
2nd	1506	24.2
3rd	1405	22.5
4th	1280	20.5
5th	543	8.7
6th	236	3.8
Mother's education status (n = 6583)		
Neither reads or writes	843	12.8
Reads and writes	803	12.2
Elementary school	849	12.9
Middle school	768	11.7
High school	1461	22.2
Undergraduate	1625	24.7
Graduate	234	3.6
Father's education status (n = 6624)		
Neither reads or writes	436	6.6
Reads and writes	405	6.1
Elementary school	517	7.8
Middle school	735	11.1
High school	1407	21.2
Undergraduate	2132	32.2

Graduate 992 15.0